News Flash Home
The original item was published from 8/25/2023 1:02:00 PM to 8/25/2023 1:03:08 PM.

News Flash

Home

Posted on: August 25, 2023

[ARCHIVED] County Encourages Residents Affected by State Boil Water Order To Follow CDC Guidance

Water faucet 225

In light of the California-American Water Company boil water advisory issued, San Diego County is advising affected residents, including those within the City of Coronado south of Fiddler’s Cove, (north of Fiddler’s Cove is unaffected.) Impacted residents should have already received information from Cal-Am Water directly. 

  • Affected customers should use bottled water or boiled tap water for drinking, brushing teeth, and to prepare and cook food. For more information visit: CDC Boil Water Advisory.
  • Affected businesses should contact the County Environmental Health & Quality with questions related to permitted operations at 858.505.6900.
Cal-Am will be conducting additional testing and anticipates resolving the issue within 2-4 days pending additional sample results.




Facebook Twitter Email

Other News in Home

Parade 225

Holiday Parade Route and Road Closures

Posted on: November 27, 2023
Flags Half-Staff

Flags Half-Staff at City Facilities

Posted on: November 22, 2023
Holiday 2023 parade 225

Holiday Parade & Tree Lighting

Posted on: November 17, 2023
City News Nov 17 - 2023 at 225

City Manager’s Update for Nov 17

Posted on: November 17, 2023
2023 Ride the Lights Website Image

Ride the Lights Set for December 10

Posted on: November 27, 2023
Noise Megaphone with text Noise Complaint Contact

Petco Park Sound Complaint Contact

Posted on: November 4, 2023
Cal Am Work 225

Water Line Replacement Project Underway

Posted on: September 25, 2023